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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-50RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#49-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40620-50RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#49-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-50RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-1RB#49-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41540-50RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#49-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-50RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#74-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-75RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#74-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-75RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#74-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-75RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#74-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-75RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#74-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-75RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#74-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-75RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 94 of 126

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#99-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-100RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-3000~

18000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-100RB#0-18000

~27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#99-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-100RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#99-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-3000~

18000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-100RB#0-18000

~27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-3000~180

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-18000~27

000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#99-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-100RB#0-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-3000~18

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-18000~2

7000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-3000~1

8000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#99-18000~

27000-PASS
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-3000~

18000-PASS

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-100RB#0-18000

~27000-PASS
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability VS Voltage measurement

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VN NT
2496.25

886

2500.73

266

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VL NT
2496.27

186

2500.72

826

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VH NT
2496.26

69

2500.72

84

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VN NT
2496.26

595

2500.72

985

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VL NT
2496.27

205

2500.72

735

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VH NT
2496.27

043

2500.72

743

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VN NT
2590.76

287

2595.22

817

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VL NT
2590.76

379

2595.23

159

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VH NT
2590.76

079

2595.23

639

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VN NT
2590.76

466

2595.22

456

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VL NT
2590.76

182

2595.22

372

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VH NT
2590.76

22

2595.22

71

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VN NT
2685.27

099

2689.72

929

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VL NT
2685.27

262

2689.73

042

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VH NT
2685.26

538

2689.72

668

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VN NT
2685.26

792

2689.72

672

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VL NT
2685.26

933

2689.72

493

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VH NT 2685.26 2689.72 2496-26 PASS
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404 674 90

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VN NT
2496.54

871

2505.45

451

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VL NT
2496.54

822

2505.45

402

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VH NT
2496.54

859

2505.45

439

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VN NT
2496.55

293

2505.45

593

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VL NT
2496.55

282

2505.45

702

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VH NT
2496.55

36

2505.45

61

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VN NT
2588.52

034

2597.44

564

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VL NT
2588.52

033

2597.44

583

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VH NT
2588.52

006

2597.44

526

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VN NT
2588.54

2

2597.44

3

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VL NT
2588.54

32

2597.44

31

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VH NT
2588.54

279

2597.44

269

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VN NT
2680.54

947

2689.45

737

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VL NT
2680.54

949

2689.45

769

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VH NT
2680.54

974

2689.45

694

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VN NT
2680.55

239

2689.45

759

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VL NT
2680.55

416

2689.45

866

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VH NT
2680.55

282

2689.45

792

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VN NT
2496.82

408

2510.18

608

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VL NT
2496.82

878

2510.17

578

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VH NT 2496.81 2510.18 2496-26 PASS
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583 183 90

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VN NT
2496.80

934

2510.17

634

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VL NT
2496.77

653

2510.19

553

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VH NT
2496.80

256

2510.18

556

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VN NT
2586.32

55

2599.68

65

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VL NT
2586.30

632

2599.68

932

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VH NT
2586.31

048

2599.66

648

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VN NT
2586.29

704

2599.69

704

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VL NT
2586.31

794

2599.69

394

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VH NT
2586.30

502

2599.69

302

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VN NT
2675.81

129

2689.20

229

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VL NT
2675.82

399

2689.19

999

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VH NT
2675.80

219

2689.18

419

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VN NT
2675.80

961

2689.18

561

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VL NT
2675.79

412

2689.19

612

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VH NT
2675.80

403

2689.19

603

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
VN NT

2497.10

812

2514.89

112

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
VL NT

2497.10

838

2514.89

238

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
VH NT

2497.10

898

2514.89

198

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
VN NT

2497.12

597

2514.87

797

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
VL NT

2497.12

563

2514.87

863

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB# VH NT 2497.12 2514.87 2496-26 PASS
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0 576 976 90

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
VN NT

2584.09

867

2601.88

967

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
VL NT

2584.09

872

2601.88

972

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
VH NT

2584.09

832

2601.88

932

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
VN NT

2584.08

155

2601.91

255

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
VL NT

2584.08

211

2601.91

311

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
VH NT

2584.08

18

2601.91

28

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
VN NT

2671.10

164

2688.90

464

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
VL NT

2671.10

171

2688.90

971

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
VH NT

2671.10

154

2688.90

854

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
VN NT

2671.08

963

2688.92

963

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
VL NT

2671.09

077

2688.92

977

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
VH NT

2671.09

059

2688.92

959

2496-26

90
PASS

Appendix G: Frequency Stability VS Temperature

measurement

Test Result

Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -30
2496.26

69

2500.72

63

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -20
2496.25

991

2500.73

131

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -10
2496.26

542

2500.73

092

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 0 2496.27 2500.72 2496-26 PASS
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121 741 90

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 10
2496.27

245

2500.73

065

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 20
2496.26

4

2500.72

83

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 30
2496.27

077

2500.73

027

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 40
2496.26

223

2500.72

943

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 50
2496.26

546

2500.73

126

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -30
2496.25

901

2500.72

541

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -20
2496.26

291

2500.72

961

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -10
2496.25

858

2500.72

778

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 0
2496.26

809

2500.72

379

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 10
2496.26

369

2500.72

729

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 20
2496.26

851

2500.72

591

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 30
2496.26

425

2500.72

375

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 40
2496.26

33

2500.72

78

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 50
2496.26

427

2500.72

407

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -30
2590.76

599

2595.22

329

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -20
2590.75

978

2595.22

618

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -10
2590.75

929

2595.22

589

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 0
2590.76

397

2595.22

597

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 10
2590.76

946

2595.23

016

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 20
2590.76

472

2595.22

832

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 30 2590.76 2595.22 2496-26 PASS
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592 972 90

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 40
2590.76

3

2595.22

73

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 50
2590.76

804

2595.22

914

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -30
2590.76

484

2595.22

424

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -20
2590.76

085

2595.22

495

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -10
2590.76

185

2595.22

075

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 0
2590.75

99

2595.22

49

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 10
2590.76

082

2595.22

822

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 20
2590.77

271

2595.22

241

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 30
2590.75

959

2595.22

639

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 40
2590.76

483

2595.22

543

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 50
2590.76

114

2595.22

344

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -30
2685.26

69

2689.73

1

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -20
2685.26

511

2689.72

831

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -10
2685.26

785

2689.72

595

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 0
2685.26

015

2689.72

615

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 10
2685.26

904

2689.72

414

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 20
2685.26

378

2689.72

728

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 30
2685.26

571

2689.72

581

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 40
2685.26

466

2689.72

936

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 50
2685.27

093

2689.72

503

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -30 2685.26 2689.72 2496-26 PASS
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627 767 90

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -20
2685.26

284

2689.72

364

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -10
2685.26

601

2689.72

351

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 0
2685.26

472

2689.72

752

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 10
2685.26

953

2689.72

753

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 20
2685.27

031

2689.72

341

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 30
2685.26

391

2689.72

751

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 40
2685.26

287

2689.72

427

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 50
2685.26

436

2689.72

686

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -30
2496.54

831

2505.45

461

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -20
2496.54

89

2505.45

45

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -10
2496.54

867

2505.45

477

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 0
2496.54

858

2505.45

428

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 10
2496.54

846

2505.45

436

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 20
2496.54

877

2505.45

447

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 30
2496.54

871

2505.45

451

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 40
2496.54

911

2505.45

461

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 50
2496.54

886

2505.45

446

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -30
2496.55

287

2505.45

687

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -20
2496.55

3

2505.45

61

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -10
2496.55

353

2505.45

573

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 0 2496.55 2505.45 2496-26 PASS
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337 597 90

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 10
2496.55

335

2505.45

615

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 20
2496.55

272

2505.45

652

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 30
2496.55

327

2505.45

627

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 40
2496.55

297

2505.45

707

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 50
2496.55

361

2505.45

631

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -30
2588.52

002

2597.44

582

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -20 2588.52
2597.44

56

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -10
2588.51

962

2597.44

542

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 0
2588.51

99

2597.44

54

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 10
2588.52

001

2597.44

581

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 20
2588.52

002

2597.44

562

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 30
2588.51

964

2597.44

574

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 40
2588.52

031

2597.44

571

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 50
2588.52

008

2597.44

548

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -30
2588.54

327

2597.44

257

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -20
2588.54

442

2597.44

242

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -10
2588.54

363

2597.44

313

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 0
2588.54

455

2597.44

285

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 10
2588.54

315

2597.44

305

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 20
2588.54

385

2597.44

285

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 30 2588.54 2597.44 2496-26 PASS
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203 283 90

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 40
2588.54

361

2597.44

301

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 50
2588.54

392

2597.44

242

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -30
2680.54

999

2689.45

739

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -20
2680.54

979

2689.45

819

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -10
2680.55

011

2689.45

771

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 0
2680.55

025

2689.45

765

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 10
2680.55

058

2689.45

778

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 20
2680.54

994

2689.45

794

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 30
2680.55

016

2689.45

786

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 40
2680.54

976

2689.45

796

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 50
2680.55

031

2689.45

801

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -30
2680.55

282

2689.45

842

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -20
2680.55

294

2689.45

834

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -10
2680.55

313

2689.45

733

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 0
2680.55

318

2689.45

788

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 10
2680.55

314

2689.45

724

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 20
2680.55

308

2689.45

848

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 30
2680.55

316

2689.45

886

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 40
2680.55

288

2689.45

878

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 50
2680.55

289

2689.45

809

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -30 2496.81 2510.18 2496-26 PASS
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16 76 90

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -20
2496.81

99

2510.18

49

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -10
2496.81

377

2510.19

577

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 0
2496.82

906

2510.17

706

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 10
2496.82

322

2510.19

122

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 20
2496.80

875

2510.17

175

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 30
2496.81

806

2510.17

506

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 40
2496.82

787

2510.17

587

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 50
2496.82

71

2510.18

21

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -30
2496.81

661

2510.18

661

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -20
2496.79

511

2510.18

311

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -10
2496.79

804

2510.18

504

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 0
2496.79

295

2510.18

995

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 10
2496.80

906

2510.18

006

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 20
2496.80

737

2510.17

837

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 30
2496.82

385

2510.17

485

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 40
2496.80

062

2510.17

462

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 50
2496.80

543

2510.18

743

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -30
2586.30

486

2599.67

186

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -20
2586.29

776

2599.66

976

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -10
2586.31

185

2599.67

485

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 0 2586.31 2599.68 2496-26 PASS
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71 21 90

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 10
2586.31

831

2599.68

831

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 20
2586.31

934

2599.68

734

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 30
2586.31

556

2599.67

556

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 40
2586.31

734

2599.68

534

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 50
2586.29

088

2599.69

088

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -30
2586.30

868

2599.70

568

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -20
2586.30

339

2599.69

739

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -10
2586.31

371

2599.68

871

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 0
2586.30

687

2599.69

487

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 10
2586.30

318

2599.68

818

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 20
2586.33

538

2599.66

438

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 30
2586.29

264

2599.70

064

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 40
2586.32

059

2599.68

959

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 50
2586.28

785

2599.68

885

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -30
2675.80

01

2689.19

41

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -20
2675.82

04

2689.21

74

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -10
2675.81

46

2689.20

36

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 0
2675.80

483

2689.20

883

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 10
2675.82

461

2689.19

161

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 20
2675.81

83

2689.19

73

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 30 2675.82 2689.20 2496-26 PASS
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065 565 90

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 40
2675.80

762

2689.21

962

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 50
2675.82

639

2689.19

839

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -30
2675.80

767

2689.18

967

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -20
2675.80

519

2689.19

219

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -10
2675.79

994

2689.18

894

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 0
2675.80

825

2689.20

025

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 10
2675.82

898

2689.18

898

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 20
2675.80

533

2689.19

133

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 30
2675.79

808

2689.18

808

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 40
2675.80

26

2689.18

56

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 50
2675.79

397

2689.18

797

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV -30

2497.10

908

2514.89

208

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV -20

2497.10

854

2514.89

254

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV -10

2497.10

885

2514.89

285

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 0

2497.10

871

2514.89

271

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 10

2497.10

929

2514.89

229

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 20

2497.10

936

2514.89

236

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 30

2497.10

948

2514.89

248

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 40

2497.10

909

2514.89

209

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750
100RB#

0
NV 50

2497.10

952

2514.89

252

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB# NV -30 2497.12 2514.87 2496-26 PASS
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0 544 944 90

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV -20

2497.12

57

2514.87

87

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV -10

2497.12

547

2514.87

947

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 0

2497.12

568

2514.87

968

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 10

2497.12

59

2514.87

99

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 20

2497.12

639

2514.87

939

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 30

2497.12

644

2514.87

944

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 40

2497.12

639

2514.87

939

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750
100RB#

0
NV 50

2497.12

547

2514.87

947

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV -30

2584.09

755

2601.89

055

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV -20

2584.09

724

2601.89

024

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV -10

2584.09

833

2601.88

933

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 0

2584.09

798

2601.88

998

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 10

2584.09

769

2601.88

969

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 20

2584.09

852

2601.88

952

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 30

2584.09

797

2601.88

997

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 40

2584.09

852

2601.88

952

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620
100RB#

0
NV 50

2584.09

804

2601.89

004

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV -30

2584.08

117

2601.91

317

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV -20

2584.08

27

2601.91

27

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV -10

2584.08

147

2601.91

347

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB# NV 0 2584.08 2601.91 2496-26 PASS
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0 197 197 90

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV 10

2584.08

119

2601.91

419

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV 20

2584.08

174

2601.91

274

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV 30

2584.08

183

2601.91

283

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV 40

2584.08

163

2601.91

263

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620
100RB#

0
NV 50

2584.08

176

2601.91

176

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV -30

2671.10

08

2688.90

88

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV -20

2671.09

938

2688.90

938

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV -10

2671.10

095

2688.90

895

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 0

2671.10

05

2688.90

95

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 10

2671.10

153

2688.91

053

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 20

2671.10

147

2688.90

947

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 30

2671.10

189

2688.90

989

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 40

2671.10

124

2688.91

024

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490
100RB#

0
NV 50

2671.10

12

2688.90

92

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV -30

2671.09

048

2688.92

948

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV -20

2671.09

065

2688.92

965

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV -10

2671.08

982

2688.92

982

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV 0

2671.09

041

2688.92

941

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV 10

2671.09

056

2688.92

956

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV 20

2671.09

053

2688.92

953

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB# NV 30 2671.09 2688.92 2496-26 PASS
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0 076 976 90

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV 40

2671.09

079

2688.92

979

2496-26

90
PASS

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490
100RB#

0
NV 50

2671.09

051

2688.92

951

2496-26

90
PASS

---END---
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